WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Iintend to permit my
child,
of Brookfield Youth Junior Spartans Cheerleading Inc ("BYJSC Inc"). I understand that
cheerleading involves risks and dangers of serious bodily injury, including permanen
disability, paralysis and death, and any damages that may arise there from (the "Risks and
Damages"). The Risks and Damages may be caused by my child's own actions or inactions, the
actions of others, the conditions of the facility, or the negligence of others, including BYJSC
Inc. In consideration for my child being allowed to participate, I hereby assume the Risks and
Damages and I agree that BYJSC Inc, including its board members and coaches, will not have
any liability for any injuries and/or damages that my child suffer as a result of my child's
participation in BYJSC Inc.
I hereby authorize and grant permission to BYJSC Inc. and any of its authorized agents
to use my child's photographic image for any electronic or non-electronic form or media.
agree that my child's image may be reproduced, edited and used in whole or in part for any and
all media, including, without limitation, print, audio-visual, multimedia, and/or exhibition
purposes, in any manner, in perpetuity and throughout the world. I understand and agree that
both my child and I have no rights to any benefits derived from any such image.
I hereby release, waive and fully and forever discharge BYJSC Inc, its agents affiliates, officers, board members, coaches, employees and partners and their respective successors and assigns (the "Released Parties") from any and all claims, liabilities, obligations, rights, demands and damages of any kind whatsoever relating to or arising out of my child's participation in BYJSC Inc and my child's use of or presence at any facilities provided by BYJSC Inc for practice, performance or competition of other teams. I agree to pay and to indemnify and hold the Released Parties harmless from and against, any and all losses, claims damages, costs and expenses (including attorneys' fees and amounts paid in settlement) which any of them may suffer or incur by reason of any claim, action or proceeding commenced or asserted by my child, me or my family or on my child's behalf which relates to or arises out of my child's participation in the BYJSC Inc. I understand that the release and indemnification set forth in this document will prevent my child, me, my family and anyone acting on my child's behalf from asserting any claims against the Released Parties for the matters released in this document.
This Waiver and Release shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Wisconsin.
Dated this day of, 2018
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian

Printed Name